
Ferkauf Graduate School of Psychology 
2023-2024 Academic Calendar 

(As of May 9, 2024.  Subject to change.) 
Summer 2023  
Thirteen Week In-Person Courses  
(May 22–August 18)  

Mon., Apr 17 Summer 2023 Registration Begins 

Mon., May 1 Fall 2023 Registration Begins 

Mon., May 22 First Day of Summer Classes 

Thurs., May 25 University Closed Shavuot 

Mon., May 29 University Closed Memorial Day 

Tues., May 30 Last day drop with 100% refund and with no mark 
on academic record 

Tues., June 6 Last Day to Withdraw (75% refund) 

Tues., June 13 Last Day to Withdraw (50% refund) 

Tues., June 20 Last Day to Withdraw (25% refund) 

Wed., June 21 0% Refund applies to Withdrawals. “W” Grade 
Begins 

Mon., July 3 “W” Grade Ends 

Tues., July 4 University Closed in Observance of Independence 
Day 

Fri., Aug 18 Last Day of Summer Classes 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Fall 2023  
Fifteen -Week In-Person Courses  
(August 22-December 11)  

Mon., May 1 Fall 2022 Registration Begins 

Mon., Aug 21 
 

New Student Orientation  

Tues., Aug 22 First Day of Classes 

Tues., Aug 29 Last Day to Drop/Add classes (100 % refund, no 
grade issued) 

Mon., Sept 4 University Closed- No Classes- Labor Day 

Tues., Sept 5 Last Day to Withdraw (75% refund) 

Thurs., Sept 7 Last Day to Defend w/o registering for Fall 2023 
RPII or Dissertation Planning 

Tues., Sept 12 Last Day to Withdraw (50% refund) 

Tues., Sept 19 Last Day to Withdraw (25% refund) 

Wed., Sept 20 0% Refunds for Withdrawn Classes “W” Grade 
Begins 

Fri., Sept 15 Rosh Hoshana- No Classes, University Closed 

Mon., Sept 25 Yom Kippur- No Classes, University Closed 
(Make-up classes to be scheduled by the 
instructor) 

Fri., Sept 29 Sukkot University Closed, No Classes 

Fri., Oct 6 Shemini Atzeret & Simchat Torah University 
Closed, No Classes 

Thurs., Nov 2 Last Day to Apply for January 2024 Conferral 

Wed., Nov 15 Last Day to Withdraw and receive a “W” grade. 
“W” Grade Ends 

Wed-Fri., Nov 22-25 Thanksgiving Holiday University Closed, No 
Classes 

Thurs., Nov 30 Spring 2024 Registration Begins 

Tues., Dec 5 Classes follow Monday Schedule 

Mon., Dec 11 Last Day of Fall Classes 

 



Spring 2024  
Fifteen -Week In-Person Courses  
(January 16-May 7)  

Mon., Jan 15 Dr. Martin Luther King Day University Closed, No 
Classes 

Tues., Jan 16 First Day of Spring Classes 

Tues., Jan 23 Last Day to Drop/Add classes (100 % refund) 

Tues., Jan 30 Last Day to Withdraw (75% refund) 

Thurs., Feb 1 Last Day to Defend w/o registering for Spring 2024 
RPII or Dissertation Planning 

Tues., Feb 6 Last Day to Withdraw (50% refund) 

Tues., Feb 13 Last Day to Withdraw (25% refund) 

Wed., Feb 14 0% Refunds for Withdrawn Classes “W” Grade 
Begins 

Mon., Feb 19 Presidents Day- No Classes 

Fri., Mar 1 Last Day to Apply for Degree for the 2024 May & 
August Conferral 

Sat-Sun., Mar 23-24 Fast of Esther and Purim  

Tues., Apr 2 Last Day to Withdraw and receive a “W” grade. 
“W” Grade Ends 

Mon., Apr 15 Summer 2024 Registration Begins 

Mon-Tues., Apr 22-30 Passover/Spring Recess No Classes 

Wed., May 1 Return From Spring Recess 

Mon., May 6 Last Day to Defend for Students to Walk in May 
Graduation Ceremony 

Wed., May 8 Wednesday follows Monday schedule. Students 
go to Monday classes. 

Wed., May 8 Last Day of Spring Classes 

Tues., May 20 Commencement 



Wed., May 22 Registration for Fall 2024 Classes Begins 

Mon., May 27 University Closed for Memorial Day 

 

 


